The five hundred dollar ($500.00) increase to the longevity increment for therapists based on 
five (5) years of service provided for in the MOA shall be eliminated. 

The longevity increment for therapists and supervisors based on twenty-two (22) years of service 
will be increased by two-thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200.00) beginning February 14, 2019. 

The Masters Educational Differential for all therapists shall be increased by six-hundred sixty­
four dollars ($664.00) beginning February 14, 2019. 

C. Right to Return to Workplace 

Amend Article Ten of the UFT-Board Collective Bargaining Agreement Covering Nurses and